Multi-Input/Output Junction Box
F.MIO.T12.*12.P.*.***.***.**00
< For discrete inputs and outputs
< Brushed enclosure, IP66
< Configurable cable entries for bus lines and field signal lines
< International approvals
< For PROFIBUS PA
< Installation in Zone 1/Div. 1, intrinsically safe

www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Assembly
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F.MIO . T 12 . * 12 . P . * . * * * . * * * . * * 0 0
Example:
F.MIO.T12.A12.P.0.H02.H02.A100
1 Electronic type
F.MIO Multi-Input/Output Junction Box
2 Enclosure material - W x H x D
T12 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 300 x 230 x 160 mm (SRM.23.30.16)
3 Certification
A ATEX (Zone 1 + Zone 21)
B ATEX (Zone 2 + Zone 22)
G ATEX + IECEx (Zone 1 + Zone 21)
H ATEX + IECEx (Zone 2 + Zone 22)
4 Channels
12 12 channels
5 Fieldbus type
F Suitable for FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1
P Suitable for PROFIBUS PA
6 Spur terminals
0 Screw terminals
3 Spring terminals
7 Trunk entries
GP2 Cable gland M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66, black
GB2 Cable gland M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex e, IP66
GS2 Cable gland, M20, stainless steel, Ex e, IP66
GN2 Cable gland M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
GA2 Cable gland M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
H02 Stopping plug M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66
H03 Stopping plug M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex de, IP66
H04 Stopping plug M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66
Multi-Input/Output Junction Box F.MIO.T12.*12.P.*.***.***.**00
Re

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
8 Spur entries
GP2 Cable gland M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66, blue
GB2 Cable gland M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex e, IP66
GS2 Cable gland, M20, stainless steel, Ex e, IP66
GN2 Cable gland M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
GA2 Cable gland M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
H02 Stopping plug M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66
H03 Stopping plug M20, nickel-plated brass, Ex de, IP66
H04 Stopping plug M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66
9 Tag plate
0 None
A Plastic, 120 x 30 mm
B Stainless steel, 120 x 30 mm
C Plastic, 95 x 20 mm
D Stainless steel, 95 x 20 mm
10 Grounding bar
0 None
1 With grounding bar, connected to equipotential bonding
2 With grounding bar, isolated
11 Surge protection
0 No surge protection
12 Additional accessories
0 None
Multi-Input/Output Junction Box F.MIO.T12.*12.P.*.***.***.**00
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
2-
07
-0
4
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
2-
07
-0
4
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
02
51
6_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re